
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14Z001 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2014 
CONTRACT NO :008587 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2014 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4386
HWY :SR 000,002,020,025,027,194,195,211
TITLE :US 2 ET AL 

2014 EASTERN REGION 
CHIP SEAL
14Z001

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LINCOLN,PEND OREILLE,STEVENS,WHITMAN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/11/2014
09:50

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-9999(664), STPF-9999(664)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MOSES LAKE   WA  988370142
98837-9118
13184 E WHEELER RD
CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

142600CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC
302 15TH ST 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 
CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 PARKER WA 98939
LEWISTON   ID  835010449 YAKIMA   WA  989090337
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 162.44 % 127.33 % 5.92 %

770,000.00 476,600.00 667,000.00 373,600.00 310,770.00 17,370.00293,400.00
2 MOBILIZATION - A/W

L.S. -80.00 % 0.00 % -89.96 %

1,000.00 -4,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 502.05 -4,497.955,000.00

0.0000
3 STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE QS-T-116

650.0000 C.Y. -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

0.00 -3,250.00 0.00 -3,250.00 0.00 -3,250.00
5.0000

3,250.00

550.0000
4 REMOVING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER

15.0000 EACH 175.00 % 79.0000 -60.50 % 325.0000 62.50 %

8,250.00 5,250.00 1,185.00 -1,815.00 4,875.00 1,875.00
200.0000
3,000.00

225.0000
5 REMOVING RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER

14.7000 HUND -35.71 % 200.0000 -42.86 % 200.0000 -42.86 %

3,307.50 -1,837.50 2,940.00 -2,205.00 2,940.00 -2,205.00
350.0000
5,145.00

GRADING

15.0000
6 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

8245.0000 C.Y. 20.00 % 16.0000 28.00 % 8.0000 -36.00 %

123,675.00 20,612.50 131,920.00 28,857.50 65,960.00 -37,102.50
12.5000

103,062.50

6.0000
7 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

41911.0000 S.Y. -40.00 % 3.6500 -63.50 % 3.5000 -65.00 %

251,466.00 -167,644.00 152,975.15 -266,134.85 146,688.50 -272,421.50
10.0000

419,110.00

6.0000
8 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - A/W

395.0000 S.Y. -76.00 % 5.5000 -78.00 % 5.1000 -79.60 %

2,370.00 -7,505.00 2,172.50 -7,702.50 2,014.50 -7,860.50
25.0000
9,875.00

STRUCTURE

150.0000
9 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR 

50.0000 S.F. -6.25 % 146.0000 -8.75 % 195.0000 21.88 %

7,500.00 -500.00 7,300.00 -700.00 9,750.00 1,750.00
160.0000
8,000.00
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STRUCTURE

26.0000
10 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL) 

345.0000 S.Y. 30.00 % 25.3000 26.50 % 20.0000 0.00 %

8,970.00 2,070.00 8,728.50 1,828.50 6,900.00 0.00
20.0000
6,900.00

SURFACING

40.0000
11 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

1018.0000 C.Y. 0.00 % 36.5000 -8.75 % 32.0000 -20.00 %

40,720.00 0.00 37,157.00 -3,563.00 32,576.00 -8,144.00
40.0000

40,720.00

40.0000
12 CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 

2162.0000 C.Y. 0.00 % 73.5000 83.75 % 55.0000 37.50 %

86,480.00 0.00 158,907.00 72,427.00 118,910.00 32,430.00
40.0000

86,480.00

35.0000
13 ROCK CAP COURSE

4580.0000 C.Y. 0.00 % 43.5500 24.43 % 30.0000 -14.29 %

160,300.00 0.00 199,459.00 39,159.00 137,400.00 -22,900.00
35.0000

160,300.00

40.0000
14 BITUMINOUS PLANINGS FOR SHOULDERING - A/W

20.0000 C.Y. 300.00 % 62.0000 520.00 % 140.0000 1,300.00 %

800.00 600.00 1,240.00 1,040.00 2,800.00 2,600.00
10.0000
200.00

LIQUID ASPHALT

400.0000
15 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CRS-2P 

4415.0000 TON -11.11 % 300.0000 -33.33 % 615.0000 36.67 %

1,766,000.00 -220,750.00 1,324,500.00 -662,250.00 2,715,225.00 728,475.00
450.0000

1,986,750.00
16 CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

117,610.00 117,610.00 117,610.00117,610.00
17 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

22,980.00 22,980.00 22,980.0022,980.00
18 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE - A/W

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

710.00 710.00 710.00710.00
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LIQUID ASPHALT

400.0000
19 ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 

691.0000 TON -27.27 % 580.0000 5.45 % 655.0000 19.09 %

276,400.00 -103,650.00 400,780.00 20,730.00 452,605.00 72,555.00
550.0000

380,050.00
20 ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

18,470.00 18,470.00 18,470.0018,470.00

BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT

0.7500
21 FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 3/8 TO NO. 4

2204222.0000 S.Y. -11.76 % 1.0500 23.53 % 0.5000 -41.18 %

1,653,166.50 -220,422.20 2,314,433.10 440,844.40 1,102,111.00 -771,477.70
0.8500

1,873,588.70

0.1000
22 FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING NO. 4 TO 0

2197865.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % 0.1100 10.00 % 0.1900 90.00 %

219,786.50 0.00 241,765.15 21,978.65 417,594.35 197,807.85
0.1000

219,786.50

50.0000
23 BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT FOR ROAD APPROACH 

99.0000 EACH -66.67 % 200.0000 33.33 % 185.0000 23.33 %

4,950.00 -9,900.00 19,800.00 4,950.00 18,315.00 3,465.00
150.0000
14,850.00

135.0000
24 ADDITIONAL BROOMING 

70.0000 HR  8.00 % 212.5000 70.00 % 130.0000 4.00 %

9,450.00 700.00 14,875.00 6,125.00 9,100.00 350.00
125.0000
8,750.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

0.3000
25 CRACK SEALING - RUBBERIZED SEALANT

486060.0000 L.F. -25.00 % 0.3200 -20.00 % 0.3300 -17.50 %

145,818.00 -48,606.00 155,539.20 -38,884.80 160,399.80 -34,024.20
0.4000

194,424.00

0.6000
26 CRACK SEALING - SAND SLURRY

9110.0000 L.F. -20.00 % 0.5400 -28.00 % 0.5500 -26.67 %

5,466.00 -1,366.50 4,919.40 -1,913.10 5,010.50 -1,822.00
0.7500

6,832.50

0.6000
27 CRACK SEALING - SAND SLURRY - A/W

17000.0000 L.F. -40.00 % 0.5400 -46.00 % 0.2900 -71.00 %

10,200.00 -6,800.00 9,180.00 -7,820.00 4,930.00 -12,070.00
1.0000

17,000.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT

25.0000
28 REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 

403.0000 S.Y. 150.00 % 12.5000 25.00 % 16.5000 65.00 %

10,075.00 6,045.00 5,037.50 1,007.50 6,649.50 2,619.50
10.0000
4,030.00

6.0000
29 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

4781.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % 6.1100 1.83 % 7.0000 16.67 %

28,686.00 0.00 29,211.91 525.91 33,467.00 4,781.00
6.0000

28,686.00

6.0000
30 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - A/W

1390.0000 S.Y. -40.00 % 4.4000 -56.00 % 3.4000 -66.00 %

8,340.00 -5,560.00 6,116.00 -7,784.00 4,726.00 -9,174.00
10.0000

13,900.00

80.0000
31 HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28

12186.0000 TON 14.29 % 78.0000 11.43 % 90.0000 28.57 %

974,880.00 121,860.00 950,508.00 97,488.00 1,096,740.00 243,720.00
70.0000

853,020.00

150.0000
32 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28

4402.0000 TON 66.67 % 115.0000 27.78 % 130.0000 44.44 %

660,300.00 264,120.00 506,230.00 110,050.00 572,260.00 176,080.00
90.0000

396,180.00

205.0000
33 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28 - A/W

42.0000 TON 64.00 % 165.0000 32.00 % 200.0000 60.00 %

8,610.00 3,360.00 6,930.00 1,680.00 8,400.00 3,150.00
125.0000
5,250.00

150.0000
34 RECESSED MARKER PATCHING

80.0000 EACH 0.00 % 170.0000 13.33 % 165.0000 10.00 %

12,000.00 0.00 13,600.00 1,600.00 13,200.00 1,200.00
150.0000
12,000.00

80.0000
35 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28

6425.0000 TON 14.29 % 78.0000 11.43 % 83.0000 18.57 %

514,000.00 64,250.00 501,150.00 51,400.00 533,275.00 83,525.00
70.0000

449,750.00

80.0000
36 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28 - A/W

656.0000 TON -36.00 % 72.0000 -42.40 % 86.0000 -31.20 %

52,480.00 -29,520.00 47,232.00 -34,768.00 56,416.00 -25,584.00
125.0000
82,000.00

37 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

13,350.00 13,350.00 13,350.0013,350.00
38 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT - A/W

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,618.00 2,618.00 2,618.002,618.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT
39 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

8,910.00 8,910.00 8,910.008,910.00
40 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT - A/W

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,640.00 1,640.00 1,640.001,640.00
41 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

34,400.00 34,400.00 34,400.0034,400.00
42 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT - A/W

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,070.00 1,070.00 1,070.001,070.00

17.0000
43 BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL 

363.0000 L.F. -5.56 % 16.5000 -8.33 % 20.0000 11.11 %

6,171.00 -363.00 5,989.50 -544.50 7,260.00 726.00
18.0000
6,534.00

44 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
45 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT - A/W

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
46 ASPHALT BINDER REVISION 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

55.0000
47 ESC LEAD 

41.0000 DAY -45.00 % 400.0000 300.00 % 100.0000 0.00 %

2,255.00 -1,845.00 16,400.00 12,300.00 4,100.00 0.00
100.0000
4,100.00

48 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,550.00 4,550.00 4,550.004,550.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

0.0000
49 TACKIFIER 

0.8300 ACRE -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

0.00 -830.00 0.00 -830.00 0.00 -830.00
1,000.0000

830.00

0.0000
50 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE QS-T-21

0.4000 ACRE -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

0.00 -1,200.00 0.00 -1,200.00 0.00 -1,200.00
3,000.0000
1,200.00

0.0000
51 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE QS-T-116

0.4300 ACRE -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

0.00 -1,290.00 0.00 -1,290.00 0.00 -1,290.00
3,000.0000
1,290.00

TRAFFIC

500.0000
52 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

1.0000 EACH -90.00 % 500.0000 -90.00 % 540.0000 -89.20 %

500.00 -4,500.00 500.00 -4,500.00 540.00 -4,460.00
5,000.0000
5,000.00

30.0000
53 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

45.0000 HR  -50.00 % 65.0000 8.33 % 70.0000 16.67 %

1,350.00 -1,350.00 2,925.00 225.00 3,150.00 450.00
60.0000
2,700.00

54 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

4.0000
55 PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE 

224.0000 S.F. -20.00 % 3.5000 -30.00 % 3.5000 -30.00 %

896.00 -224.00 784.00 -336.00 784.00 -336.00
5.0000

1,120.00

4.0000
56 PAINTED STOP LINE 

1941.0000 L.F. 33.33 % 3.7500 25.00 % 3.7500 25.00 %

7,764.00 1,941.00 7,278.75 1,455.75 7,278.75 1,455.75
3.0000

5,823.00

400.0000
57 PAINTED RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 

6.0000 EACH -20.00 % 380.0000 -24.00 % 400.0000 -20.00 %

2,400.00 -600.00 2,280.00 -720.00 2,400.00 -600.00
500.0000
3,000.00

40.0000
58 PAINTED AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 

4.0000 EACH -73.33 % 40.0000 -73.33 % 40.0000 -73.33 %

160.00 -440.00 160.00 -440.00 160.00 -440.00
150.0000
600.00
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------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC
302 15TH ST 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 
CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 PARKER WA 98939
LEWISTON   ID  835010449 YAKIMA   WA  989090337
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

60.0000
59 PAINTED AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 

3.0000 EACH -60.00 % 60.0000 -60.00 % 60.0000 -60.00 %

180.00 -270.00 180.00 -270.00 180.00 -270.00
150.0000
450.00

950.0000
60 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

11.3900 MI. -52.50 % 900.0000 -55.00 % 1,015.0000 -49.25 %

10,820.50 -11,959.50 10,251.00 -12,529.00 11,560.85 -11,219.15
2,000.0000
22,780.00

0.1600
61 TEMPORARY FLEXIBLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER

639300.0000 L.F. 6.67 % 0.1000 -33.33 % 0.1100 -26.67 %

102,288.00 6,393.00 63,930.00 -31,965.00 70,323.00 -25,572.00
0.1500

95,895.00

0.1700
62 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 

397290.0000 L.F. -15.00 % 0.1200 -40.00 % 0.1300 -35.00 %

67,539.30 -11,918.70 47,674.80 -31,783.20 51,647.70 -27,810.30
0.2000

79,458.00
63 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 9.29 % -15.85 % 2.23 %

60,000.00 5,100.00 46,200.00 -8,700.00 56,125.00 1,225.0054,900.00

50.0000
64 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 

4297.0000 HR  4.17 % 50.0000 4.17 % 51.0000 6.25 %

214,850.00 8,594.00 214,850.00 8,594.00 219,147.00 12,891.00
48.0000

206,256.00

59.0000
65 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

2981.0000 HR  11.32 % 58.5000 10.38 % 60.0000 13.21 %

175,879.00 17,886.00 174,388.50 16,395.50 178,860.00 20,867.00
53.0000

157,993.00

49.0000
66 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR

244.0000 HR  -2.00 % 49.0000 -2.00 % 50.0000 0.00 %

11,956.00 -244.00 11,956.00 -244.00 12,200.00 0.00
50.0000

12,200.00

49.0000
67 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR - A/W

5.0000 HR  -2.00 % 49.0000 -2.00 % 50.0000 0.00 %

245.00 -5.00 245.00 -5.00 250.00 0.00
50.0000
250.00

10.0000
68 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

12563.0000 S.F. 17.65 % 10.0000 17.65 % 10.5000 23.53 %

125,630.00 18,844.50 125,630.00 18,844.50 131,911.50 25,126.00
8.5000

106,785.50



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14Z001 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2014 
CONTRACT NO :008587 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2014 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4386
HWY :SR 000,002,020,025,027,194,195,211
TITLE :US 2 ET AL 

2014 EASTERN REGION 
CHIP SEAL
14Z001

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LINCOLN,PEND OREILLE,STEVENS,WHITMAN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/11/2014
09:50

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-9999(664), STPF-9999(664)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MOSES LAKE   WA  988370142
98837-9118
13184 E WHEELER RD
CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

142600CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC
302 15TH ST 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 
CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 PARKER WA 98939
LEWISTON   ID  835010449 YAKIMA   WA  989090337
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
69 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. -33.33 % -33.33 % 30.67 %

5,000.00 -2,500.00 5,000.00 -2,500.00 9,800.00 2,300.007,500.00

1.5000
70 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION 

14768.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % 1.1100 -26.00 % 1.0000 -33.33 %

22,152.00 0.00 16,392.48 -5,759.52 14,768.00 -7,384.00
1.5000

22,152.00
71 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION - TEST SECTION

L.S. 0.00 % 49.72 % -63.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 1,497.17 497.17 370.00 -630.001,000.00
72 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
73 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
74 EXCESS MATERIAL REIMBURSEMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2.00 2.00 2.002.00
75 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
76 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 0.00 % -50.00 % 50.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 500.00 -500.00 1,500.00 500.001,000.00

$8,876,791.30 1.76% $8,914,112.61 2.19% $9,068,135.00 3.95%$8,723,415.70CONTRACT TOTAL

$9,068,135.00$8,876,791.30 $8,914,112.61BASE TOTAL 1.76% 2.19% 3.95%$8,723,415.70



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14Z001 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2014 
CONTRACT NO :008587 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2014 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4386
HWY :SR 000,002,020,025,027,194,195,211
TITLE :US 2 ET AL 

2014 EASTERN REGION 
CHIP SEAL
14Z001

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LINCOLN,PEND OREILLE,STEVENS,WHITMAN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/11/2014
09:50

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-9999(664), STPF-9999(664)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

YAKIMA   WA  989019354

80 POND ROAD
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 201.64 % -100.00 %

884,998.75 591,598.75 0.00293,400.00
2 MOBILIZATION - A/W

L.S. -60.00 % -100.00 %

2,000.00 -3,000.00 0.005,000.00

0.0000
3 STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE QS-T-116

650.0000 C.Y. -100.00 % -100.00 %

0.00 -3,250.00 0.00
5.0000

3,250.00

200.0000
4 REMOVING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER

15.0000 EACH 0.00 % -100.00 %

3,000.00 0.00 0.00
200.0000
3,000.00

220.0000
5 REMOVING RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER

14.7000 HUND -37.14 % -100.00 %

3,234.00 -1,911.00 0.00
350.0000
5,145.00

GRADING

20.0000
6 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

8245.0000 C.Y. 60.00 % -100.00 %

164,900.00 61,837.50 0.00
12.5000

103,062.50

6.0000
7 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

41911.0000 S.Y. -40.00 % -100.00 %

251,466.00 -167,644.00 0.00
10.0000

419,110.00

10.0000
8 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - A/W

395.0000 S.Y. -60.00 % -100.00 %

3,950.00 -5,925.00 0.00
25.0000
9,875.00

STRUCTURE

300.0000
9 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR 

50.0000 S.F. 87.50 % -100.00 %

15,000.00 7,000.00 0.00
160.0000
8,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14Z001 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2014 
CONTRACT NO :008587 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2014 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4386
HWY :SR 000,002,020,025,027,194,195,211
TITLE :US 2 ET AL 

2014 EASTERN REGION 
CHIP SEAL
14Z001
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COUNTY(S) :LINCOLN,PEND OREILLE,STEVENS,WHITMAN
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NO.
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DATE:
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02/11/2014
09:50

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-9999(664), STPF-9999(664)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

YAKIMA   WA  989019354

80 POND ROAD
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE

21.0000
10 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL) 

345.0000 S.Y. 5.00 % -100.00 %

7,245.00 345.00 0.00
20.0000
6,900.00

SURFACING

39.0000
11 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

1018.0000 C.Y. -2.50 % -100.00 %

39,702.00 -1,018.00 0.00
40.0000

40,720.00

50.0000
12 CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 

2162.0000 C.Y. 25.00 % -100.00 %

108,100.00 21,620.00 0.00
40.0000

86,480.00

45.0000
13 ROCK CAP COURSE

4580.0000 C.Y. 28.57 % -100.00 %

206,100.00 45,800.00 0.00
35.0000

160,300.00

40.0000
14 BITUMINOUS PLANINGS FOR SHOULDERING - A/W

20.0000 C.Y. 300.00 % -100.00 %

800.00 600.00 0.00
10.0000
200.00

LIQUID ASPHALT

625.0000
15 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CRS-2P 

4415.0000 TON 38.89 % -100.00 %

2,759,375.00 772,625.00 0.00
450.0000

1,986,750.00
16 CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

117,610.00 0.00117,610.00
17 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

22,980.00 0.0022,980.00
18 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE - A/W

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

710.00 0.00710.00
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CONTRACT NO :008587 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2014 
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PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

LIQUID ASPHALT

800.0000
19 ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 

691.0000 TON 45.45 % -100.00 %

552,800.00 172,750.00 0.00
550.0000

380,050.00
20 ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

18,470.00 0.0018,470.00

BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT

0.5000
21 FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 3/8 TO NO. 4

2204222.0000 S.Y. -41.18 % -100.00 %

1,102,111.00 -771,477.70 0.00
0.8500

1,873,588.70

0.1300
22 FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING NO. 4 TO 0

2197865.0000 S.Y. 30.00 % -100.00 %

285,722.45 65,935.95 0.00
0.1000

219,786.50

500.0000
23 BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT FOR ROAD APPROACH 

99.0000 EACH 233.33 % -100.00 %

49,500.00 34,650.00 0.00
150.0000
14,850.00

250.0000
24 ADDITIONAL BROOMING 

70.0000 HR  100.00 % -100.00 %

17,500.00 8,750.00 0.00
125.0000
8,750.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

0.3500
25 CRACK SEALING - RUBBERIZED SEALANT

486060.0000 L.F. -12.50 % -100.00 %

170,121.00 -24,303.00 0.00
0.4000

194,424.00

0.6000
26 CRACK SEALING - SAND SLURRY

9110.0000 L.F. -20.00 % -100.00 %

5,466.00 -1,366.50 0.00
0.7500

6,832.50

0.6000
27 CRACK SEALING - SAND SLURRY - A/W

17000.0000 L.F. -40.00 % -100.00 %

10,200.00 -6,800.00 0.00
1.0000

17,000.00
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------- ------- ------- -------
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PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT

20.0000
28 REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 

403.0000 S.Y. 100.00 % -100.00 %

8,060.00 4,030.00 0.00
10.0000
4,030.00

4.0000
29 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

4781.0000 S.Y. -33.33 % -100.00 %

19,124.00 -9,562.00 0.00
6.0000

28,686.00

3.2500
30 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - A/W

1390.0000 S.Y. -67.50 % -100.00 %

4,517.50 -9,382.50 0.00
10.0000

13,900.00

100.0000
31 HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28

12186.0000 TON 42.86 % -100.00 %

1,218,600.00 365,580.00 0.00
70.0000

853,020.00

135.0000
32 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28

4402.0000 TON 50.00 % -100.00 %

594,270.00 198,090.00 0.00
90.0000

396,180.00

165.0000
33 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28 - A/W

42.0000 TON 32.00 % -100.00 %

6,930.00 1,680.00 0.00
125.0000
5,250.00

150.0000
34 RECESSED MARKER PATCHING

80.0000 EACH 0.00 % -100.00 %

12,000.00 0.00 0.00
150.0000
12,000.00

81.0000
35 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28

6425.0000 TON 15.71 % -100.00 %

520,425.00 70,675.00 0.00
70.0000

449,750.00

82.0000
36 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28 - A/W

656.0000 TON -34.40 % -100.00 %

53,792.00 -28,208.00 0.00
125.0000
82,000.00

37 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

13,350.00 0.0013,350.00
38 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT - A/W

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,618.00 0.002,618.00
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TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT
39 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

8,910.00 0.008,910.00
40 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT - A/W

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,640.00 0.001,640.00
41 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

34,400.00 0.0034,400.00
42 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT - A/W

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,070.00 0.001,070.00

22.0000
43 BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL 

363.0000 L.F. 22.22 % -100.00 %

7,986.00 1,452.00 0.00
18.0000
6,534.00

44 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
45 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT - A/W

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
46 ASPHALT BINDER REVISION 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 0.00-2.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

10.0000
47 ESC LEAD 

41.0000 DAY -90.00 % -100.00 %

410.00 -3,690.00 0.00
100.0000
4,100.00

48 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,550.00 0.004,550.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

0.0000
49 TACKIFIER 

0.8300 ACRE -100.00 % -100.00 %

0.00 -830.00 0.00
1,000.0000

830.00

0.0000
50 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE QS-T-21

0.4000 ACRE -100.00 % -100.00 %

0.00 -1,200.00 0.00
3,000.0000
1,200.00

0.0000
51 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE QS-T-116

0.4300 ACRE -100.00 % -100.00 %

0.00 -1,290.00 0.00
3,000.0000
1,290.00

TRAFFIC

2,000.0000
52 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

1.0000 EACH -60.00 % -100.00 %

2,000.00 -3,000.00 0.00
5,000.0000
5,000.00

65.0000
53 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

45.0000 HR  8.33 % -100.00 %

2,925.00 225.00 0.00
60.0000
2,700.00

54 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00

5.0000
55 PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE 

224.0000 S.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

1,120.00 0.00 0.00
5.0000

1,120.00

5.0000
56 PAINTED STOP LINE 

1941.0000 L.F. 66.67 % -100.00 %

9,705.00 3,882.00 0.00
3.0000

5,823.00

400.0000
57 PAINTED RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 

6.0000 EACH -20.00 % -100.00 %

2,400.00 -600.00 0.00
500.0000
3,000.00

125.0000
58 PAINTED AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 

4.0000 EACH -16.67 % -100.00 %

500.00 -100.00 0.00
150.0000
600.00
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HWY :SR 000,002,020,025,027,194,195,211
TITLE :US 2 ET AL 

2014 EASTERN REGION 
CHIP SEAL
14Z001

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LINCOLN,PEND OREILLE,STEVENS,WHITMAN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/11/2014
09:50

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-9999(664), STPF-9999(664)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

YAKIMA   WA  989019354

80 POND ROAD
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

125.0000
59 PAINTED AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 

3.0000 EACH -16.67 % -100.00 %

375.00 -75.00 0.00
150.0000
450.00

1,000.0000
60 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

11.3900 MI. -50.00 % -100.00 %

11,390.00 -11,390.00 0.00
2,000.0000
22,780.00

0.1000
61 TEMPORARY FLEXIBLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER

639300.0000 L.F. -33.33 % -100.00 %

63,930.00 -31,965.00 0.00
0.1500

95,895.00

0.1300
62 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 

397290.0000 L.F. -35.00 % -100.00 %

51,647.70 -27,810.30 0.00
0.2000

79,458.00
63 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -18.03 % -100.00 %

45,000.00 -9,900.00 0.0054,900.00

55.0000
64 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 

4297.0000 HR  14.58 % -100.00 %

236,335.00 30,079.00 0.00
48.0000

206,256.00

65.0000
65 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

2981.0000 HR  22.64 % -100.00 %

193,765.00 35,772.00 0.00
53.0000

157,993.00

65.0000
66 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR

244.0000 HR  30.00 % -100.00 %

15,860.00 3,660.00 0.00
50.0000

12,200.00

65.0000
67 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR - A/W

5.0000 HR  30.00 % -100.00 %

325.00 75.00 0.00
50.0000
250.00

10.0000
68 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

12563.0000 S.F. 17.65 % -100.00 %

125,630.00 18,844.50 0.00
8.5000

106,785.50



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14Z001 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2014 
CONTRACT NO :008587 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2014 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4386
HWY :SR 000,002,020,025,027,194,195,211
TITLE :US 2 ET AL 

2014 EASTERN REGION 
CHIP SEAL
14Z001

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LINCOLN,PEND OREILLE,STEVENS,WHITMAN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/11/2014
09:50

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-9999(664), STPF-9999(664)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

YAKIMA   WA  989019354

80 POND ROAD
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
69 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. -26.67 % -100.00 %

5,500.00 -2,000.00 0.007,500.00

1.2000
70 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION 

14768.0000 S.Y. -20.00 % -100.00 %

17,721.60 -4,430.40 0.00
1.5000

22,152.00
71 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION - TEST SECTION

L.S. -50.00 % -100.00 %

500.00 -500.00 0.001,000.00
72 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
73 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
74 EXCESS MATERIAL REIMBURSEMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

2.00 0.002.00
75 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
76 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 0.001,000.00

$10,108,344.00 15.88% $0.00$8,723,415.70CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$10,108,344.00BASE TOTAL 15.88%$8,723,415.70


